
Date: 08-09-2022 

MID TERM EXAM ROUTINE  

FALL-2022 

DEPARTMENTS OF EEE & ECE 

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY BANGLADESH 

 

Date & Day 
Course 

Title 

No. of 

Students 

Starting 

Time 
Room Semester 

Course 

Teacher 

13.09.2022 

Tuesday 

Chemistry I 10 
11:30 AM -1:00 

PM 
4502 2EE 

Dr 

Tasnima 

Zannat 

Career Planning & 

Development 
08 

2:00 PM-3:30 

PM 
4503 8EE 

Mr. Albira 

Hasan 

Sociology & 

Engineering Ethics 
08 

2:00 PM-3:30 

PM 
4503 6EE 

Mr. 

Muzammel 

Hoque 

Physics I 20 
4:00 PM-5:30 

PM 
4502 1EE Dr Bijoy 

Sociology & Ethics 

(Evening) 
36 6:30 PM-8 PM 4502 2DEE 

Mr. 

Muzammel 

Hoque 

Engineering 

Mathematics III: 

Geometry, Vector 

and Complex 

Analysis (Evening) 

26 6:30 PM-8 PM 4503 3DEE 
Prof. Dr. 

Sunil Dhar 

Physics I (Evening) 35 6:30 PM-8 PM 4501 1DEE Dr Bijoy 

       

 

 

 

15.09.2022 

Thursday 

 

 

 

 

Engineering 

Mathematics III: 

Geometry, Vector 

and Complex 

Analysis 

06 
4:00 PM-5:30 

PM 
5402 3EE 

Mr. Habib 

Ullah 

Engineering 

Statistics 
06 

4:00 PM-5:30 

PM 
5401 4EE 

Ms. Sadia 

Salma 

Engineering 

Mathematics II: 

Differential 

Equations, Laplace 

& Fourier 

Transformation 

10 
4:00 PM-5:30 

PM 
4503 2EE 

 

 

Mr. Habib 

Ullah 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Spoken English 05 
4:00 PM-5:30 

PM 
4501 

Mixed 

(3EE) 

Fardin 

Easin 

Engineering 

Statistics (Evening) 
28 6:30 PM-8 PM 4502 4DEE 

Mr. Habib 

Ullah 

Chemistry I 36 6:30 PM-8 PM 4501 2DEE 

Dr 

Tasnima 

Zannat 

English (Evening) 32 6:30 PM-8 PM 4503 1DEE 
Ms. Salma 

Sharmin 
       

 

 

16.09.2022 

Friday 

 

 

Electronic 

Communication 
20 

10:00AM-

11:30AM 

4403 

4404 

5DEE HU 

Electrical 

Properties of 

Materials 

26 
10:00AM-

11:30AM 
3DEE MFJ 

VLSI Technology 55 4:30PM-6:00PM 
 

 

4401 

4403 

4404 

4405 

 

7EE/ 

7DEE/ 

CSE 

FSJ 

Microprocessor and 

Assembly 

Language 

50 4:30PM-6:00PM 6DEE FSJ 

       

 

 

 

 

 

19.09.2022 

Monday 

 

 

 

 

 

Microprocessor and 

Assembly 

Language 

10 
11:30AM-

1:00PM 

4403, 

4404 

6EE FSJ 

Signals and Linear 

Systems 
10 

11:30AM-

1:00PM 
4EE HU 

Power System 

Protection 
10 

11:30AM-

1:00PM 
8EE MTI 

Transmission and 

Distribution of 

Electrical Power 

03 
11:30AM-

1:00PM 
5EE MLA 

Electrical Circuits 

II 
10 

11:30AM-

1:00PM 
2EE HUZ 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Power System 

Analysis 
30 6:30PM-8:00PM 

4502 

4503 

7EE/ 

7DEE 
MIU 

Electronics II 26 6:30PM-8:00PM 3DEE KS 

Electronics I 30 6:30PM-8:00PM 2DEE KS 

Electrical Machine 

II 
28 6:30PM-8:00PM 

4401 

4403 

4404 

4DEE 
Prof. 

Tofael 

Digital Signal 

Processing 
50 6:30PM-8:00PM 6DEE FH 

       

 

 

21.09.2022 

Wednesday 
 
 
 
 

Electrical Machine 

I 
06 

11:30AM-

1:00PM 

 

 

 

4403 

4404 

 

 

 

3EE Prof. AN 

Electromagnetic 

Fields and Waves 
10 

11:30AM-

1:00PM 
4EE MTI 

Electronic 

Communication  
03 

11:30AM-

1:00PM 
5EE MFJ 

Optical Fiber 

Communication 
10 

11:30AM-

1:00PM 
8EE SS 

Microwave and 

Antenna 

Engineering 

10 
11:30AM-

1:00PM 
6EE MTI 

Power Electronics 02 
11:30AM-

1:00PM 
7EE MK 

Computer 

Programming and 

Numerical Analysis 

35 6:30PM-8:00PM 

4401 

4403 

4404 

1DEE RKD 

Control Systems 25 6:30PM-8:00PM 7DEE MIU 

Semiconductor 

Physics and 

Devices 

28 6:30PM-8:00PM 4DEE KS 

       



 

23.09.2022 

Friday 

 

Electrical Circuits 

II 
30 

10:00AM-

11:30AM 

4401 

4403 

2DEE HUZ 

Electrical Machine 

I 
26 

10:00AM-

11:30AM 
3DEE 

 

Prof. AN 

 

Electrical Circuits-I 35 6:30PM-8:00PM 

4501 

4502 

4503 

1DEE SUA 

Digital Electronics 

and Logic Design 
28 6:30PM-8:00PM 4DEE MLA 

Renewable Energy 

Systems 
50 6:30PM-8:00PM 6DEE FH 

Power System 

Protection 
20 6:30PM-8:00PM 5DEE MFJ 

       

25.09.2022 

Sunday 

Electronics I 06 
11:30AM-

1:00PM 

4404 

3EE HU 

Electronics II 10 
11:30AM-

1:00PM 
4EE SS 

Control Systems 03 4:00PM-5:30PM 

4403 

4404 

7EE MIU 

Renewable Energy 

Systems 
06 4:00PM-5:30PM 8EE FH 

Electrical 

Properties of 

Material 

10 4:00PM-5:30PM 5EE FH 

Electrical Circuits-I 25 4:00PM-5:30PM 1EE MFJ 

Measurement and 

Instrumentation 
28 6:30PM-8:00PM 

4401 

4403 

4404 

4DEE MLA 

Digital 

Communication 
50 6:30PM-8:00PM 6DEE RKD 

      

 

 

 

 



 

 

27.09.2022 

Tuesday 

 

 

 

 

 

English 20 11:30 AM-1 PM 4502 1EE 
Ms. Salma 

Sharmin 

Semiconductor 

Physics and 

Devices 

12 
11:30AM-

1:00PM 

 

 

4403 

4404 

 

 

 

6EE/ 

7EE 
KS 

Electrical Machine 

II 
10 

11:30AM-

1:00PM 
4EE MK 

Power Plant 

Engineering 
10 

11:30AM-

1:00PM 
8EE HUZ 

Digital Electronics 

and Logic Design 
03 

11:30AM-

1:00PM 
5EE 

 

MLA 

 

Optical Fiber 

Communication 
65 6:30PM-8:00PM 

4401 

4403 

4404 

6DEE/ 

CSE 
SS 

Microwave and 

Antenna 

Engineering 

20 6:30PM-8:00PM 5DEE TJR 

       

29.09.2022 

Thursday 

Mechanical 

Engineering 

Fundamentals 

13 
11:30AM-

1:00PM 

4403 

4404 

2EE/ 

5EE 

Prof. Dr. 

MMA 

Digital 

Communication 
10 

11:30AM-

1:00PM 
6EE 

Prof. Dr. 

MAH 

Computer 

Programming and 

Numerical Analysis 

25 
11:30AM-

1:00PM 
1EE RKD 

Signals and Linear 

Systems 
26 6:30PM-8:00PM 

4403 

4404 

3DEE FH 

Mechanical 

Engineering 

Fundamentals 

30 6:30PM-8:00PM 2DEE SUA 

       



 

 

30.09.2022 

Friday 

 

 
 

Electromagnetic 

Fields and Waves 
28 

10:00AM-

11:30AM 

4401 

4403 

4DEE 

 

SS 

 

Power Electronics 25 
10:00AM-

11:30AM 
7DEE 

 

MK 

 

Transmission and 

Distribution of 

Electrical Power 

20 6:30PM-8:00PM 

4501 

4502 

5DEE MTI 

Power Plant 

Engineering 
50 6:30PM-8:00PM 6DEE HUZ 

       

 

 

 

 

 

03.10.2022 

Monday 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Engineering 

Mathematics I: 

Calculus and 

Matrices 

20 2:00 PM-3:30 

PM 
4502 1EE 

Mr. Habib 

Ullah 

Financial and 

Managerial 

Accounting 

15 
4:00 PM-5:30 

PM 
5303 

2EE/ 

3EE 

Ms. Shimul 

Das 

 

 

Industrial 

Management and 

Laws 

15 
4:00 PM-5:30 

PM 
5303 5EE 

Mr. Gaffar 

Hossain 

Engineering 

Mathematics I: 

Calculus and 

Matrices (Evening) 

35 6:30 PM-8 PM 5302 1DEE 
Sadia 

Salma 

Engineering 

Mathematics II: 

Differential 

Equations, Laplace 

& Fourier 

Transformation 

(Evening) 

36 6:30 PM-8 PM 4503 2DEE 
Prof. Dr. 

Shah Alam 

   

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Make-up 

Exam 

Date Time Room 

02/10/2022 

Sunday 

11:30AM-1:00PM (Regular) 

06:30PM-08:00PM (Evening) 

4401 

 

 

 
 

Prof. RHK: Professor Dr. Rezaul Hoque Khan, Prof. AN (Professor Ashutosh Nath) 

HU: Hadaate Ullah, FSJ: Fahmida Sharmin Jui, RKD: RubelKanti Das, FH: Farhana 

Hossain KS: Kazi Samira, MIU: Mohammad Iftekher Uddin , MTI: Md. Tarikul 

Islam, MLA: Muhammad Liakat Ali, HUZ: Habib Ullah Zubaer, SS: Susmita Sen, 

TJR= Tajrin Jahan Rumky, MK=Mosran Kabir, MFJ: Mohammad Farhan Jawad, 

SUA:Sayem-Ul-Alam, Dr. MAH: Dr. Md. Azad Hossain, Dr.MA: Professor Dr. Md. 

Mahbubul Alam, Professor Dr. Tofael 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Head 

Department of EEE 

Head 

Department of ECE 


