Date: 08-09-2022

MID TERM EXAM ROUTINE FALL-2022 DEPARTMENTS OF EEE & ECE SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY BANGLADESH

Date & Day	Course Title	No. of Students	Starting Time	Room	Semester	Course Teacher
	Chemistry I	10	11:30 AM -1:00 PM	4502	2EE	Dr Tasnima Zannat
	Career Planning & Development	08	2:00 PM-3:30 PM	4503	8EE	Mr. Albira Hasan
	Sociology & Engineering Ethics	08	2:00 PM-3:30 PM	4503	6EE	Mr. Muzammel Hoque
13.09.2022	Physics I	20	4:00 PM-5:30 PM	4502	1EE	Dr Bijoy
Tuesday	Sociology & Ethics (Evening)	36	6:30 PM-8 PM	4502	2DEE	Mr. Muzammel Hoque
	Engineering Mathematics III: Geometry, Vector and Complex Analysis (Evening)	26	6:30 PM-8 PM	4503	3DEE	Prof. Dr. Sunil Dhar
	Physics I (Evening)	35	6:30 PM-8 PM	4501	1DEE	Dr Bijoy
	Engineering Mathematics III: Geometry, Vector and Complex Analysis	06	4:00 PM-5:30 PM	5402	3EE	Mr. Habib Ullah
15.09.2022 Thursday	Engineering Statistics	06	4:00 PM-5:30 PM	5401	4EE	Ms. Sadia Salma
Thursday	Engineering Mathematics II: Differential Equations, Laplace & Fourier Transformation	10	4:00 PM-5:30 PM	4503	2EE	Mr. Habib Ullah

	Spoken English	05	4:00 PM-5:30 PM	4501	Mixed (3EE)	Fardin Easin
	Engineering Statistics (Evening)	28	6:30 PM-8 PM	4502	4DEE	Mr. Habib Ullah
	Chemistry I	36	6:30 PM-8 PM	4501	2DEE	Dr Tasnima Zannat
	English (Evening)	32	6:30 PM-8 PM	4503	1DEE	Ms. Salma Sharmin
	Electronic Communication	20	10:00AM- 11:30AM	4402	5DEE	HU
16.09.2022	Electrical Properties of Materials	26	10:00AM- 11:30AM	4403 4404	3DEE	MFJ
Friday					7EE/	
	VLSI Technology	55	4	4401 + 4403 + 4404 + 4405	7DEE/	FSJ
					CSE	
	Microprocessor and Assembly Language	50	4:30PM-6:00PM		6DEE	FSJ
	Microprocessor and Assembly Language	10	11:30AM- 1:00PM		6EE	FSJ
	Signals and Linear Systems	10	11:30AM- 1:00PM		4EE	HU
19.09.2022 Monday	Power System Protection	10	11:30AM- 1:00PM	4403, 4404	8EE	MTI
	Transmission and Distribution of Electrical Power	03	11:30AM- 1:00PM		5EE	MLA
	Electrical Circuits II	10	11:30AM- 1:00PM		2EE	HUZ

	Power System Analysis	30	6:30PM-8:00PM	4502	7EE/ 7DEE	MIU
	Electronics II	26	6:30PM-8:00PM	4503	3DEE	KS
	Electronics I	30	6:30PM-8:00PM		2DEE	KS
	Electrical Machine II	28	6:30PM-8:00PM	4401	4DEE	Prof. Tofael
	Digital Signal Processing	50	6:30PM-8:00PM	4403 4404	6DEE	FH
			11.20.13.5			
	Electrical Machine I	06	11:30AM- 1:00PM		3EE	Prof. AN
	Electromagnetic Fields and Waves	10	11:30AM- 1:00PM		4EE	MTI
	Electronic Communication	03	11:30AM- 1:00PM		5EE	MFJ
	Optical Fiber Communication	10	11:30AM- 1:00PM	4403 4404	8EE	SS
21.09.2022 Wednesday	Microwave and Antenna Engineering	10	11:30AM- 1:00PM		6EE	MTI
	Power Electronics	02	11:30AM- 1:00PM		7EE	MK
	Computer Programming and Numerical Analysis	35	6:30PM-8:00PM		1DEE	RKD
	Control Systems	25	6:30PM-8:00PM	4401 4403	7DEE	MIU
	Semiconductor Physics and Devices	28	6:30PM-8:00PM	4404 4DF	4DEE	KS

	Electrical Circuits II	30	10:00AM- 11:30AM	4401 4403	2DEE	HUZ
	Electrical Machine I	26	10:00AM- 11:30AM		3DEE	Prof. AN
23.09.2022	Electrical Circuits-I	35	6:30PM-8:00PM		1DEE	SUA
Friday	Digital Electronics and Logic Design	28	6:30PM-8:00PM	4501	4DEE	MLA
	Renewable Energy Systems	50	6:30PM-8:00PM	4502 4503	6DEE	FH
	Power System Protection	20	6:30PM-8:00PM		5DEE	MFJ
	Electronics I	06	11:30AM- 1:00PM	- 4404	3EE	HU
	Electronics II	10	11:30AM- 1:00PM		4EE	SS
	Control Systems	03	4:00PM-5:30PM	4403 4404	7EE	MIU
25.09.2022	Renewable Energy Systems	06	4:00PM-5:30PM		8EE	FH
Sunday	Electrical Properties of Material	10	4:00PM-5:30PM		5EE	FH
	Electrical Circuits-I	25	4:00PM-5:30PM		1EE	MFJ
	Measurement and Instrumentation	28	6:30PM-8:00PM	4401 4403	4DEE	MLA
	Digital Communication	50	6:30PM-8:00PM	4403	6DEE	RKD

	English	20	11:30 AM-1 PM	4502	1EE	Ms. Salma Sharmin
	Semiconductor Physics and Devices	12	11:30AM- 1:00PM		6EE/ 7EE	KS
27.09.2022	Electrical Machine II	10	11:30AM- 1:00PM	4403	4EE	MK
Tuesday	Power Plant Engineering	10	11:30AM- 1:00PM	4404	8EE	HUZ
	Digital Electronics and Logic Design	03	11:30AM- 1:00PM		5EE	MLA
	Optical Fiber Communication	65	6:30PM-8:00PM	4401	6DEE/ CSE	SS
	Microwave and Antenna Engineering	20	6:30PM-8:00PM	4403 4404	5DEE	TJR
	Mechanical Engineering Fundamentals	13	11:30AM- 1:00PM		2EE/ 5EE	Prof. Dr. MMA
	Digital Communication	10	11:30AM- 1:00PM	4403 4404	6EE	Prof. Dr. MAH
29.09.2022 Thursday	Computer Programming and Numerical Analysis	25	11:30AM- 1:00PM		1EE	RKD
	Signals and Linear Systems	26	6:30PM-8:00PM		3DEE	FH
	Mechanical Engineering	30	6:30PM-8:00PM	4403 4404	2DEE	SUA
	Fundamentals					

30.09.2022	Electromagnetic Fields and Waves	28	10:00AM- 11:30AM	4401 4403 4501 4502	4DEE	SS
	Power Electronics	25	10:00AM- 11:30AM		7DEE	MK
Friday	Transmission and Distribution of Electrical Power	20	6:30PM-8:00PM		5DEE	MTI
	Power Plant Engineering	50	6:30PM-8:00PM		6DEE	HUZ
	Engineering Mathematics I: Calculus and Matrices	20	2:00 PM-3:30 PM	4502	1EE	Mr. Habib Ullah
03.10.2022	Financial and Managerial Accounting	15	4:00 PM-5:30 PM	5303	2EE/ 3EE	Ms. Shimul Das
Monday	Industrial Management and Laws	15	4:00 PM-5:30 PM	5303	5EE	Mr. Gaffar Hossain
	Engineering Mathematics I: Calculus and Matrices (Evening)	35	6:30 PM-8 PM	5302	1DEE	Sadia Salma
	Engineering Mathematics II: Differential Equations, Laplace & Fourier Transformation (Evening)	36	6:30 PM-8 PM	4503	2DEE	Prof. Dr. Shah Alam

Make-up Exam							
Date	Time	Room					
02/10/2022	4401						
Sunday	06:30PM-08:00PM (Evening)	1701					

Prof. RHK: Professor Dr. Rezaul Hoque Khan, Prof. AN (Professor Ashutosh Nath) HU: Hadaate Ullah, FSJ: Fahmida Sharmin Jui, RKD: RubelKanti Das, FH: Farhana Hossain KS: Kazi Samira, MIU: Mohammad Iftekher Uddin , MTI: Md. Tarikul Islam, MLA: Muhammad Liakat Ali, HUZ: Habib Ullah Zubaer, SS: Susmita Sen, TJR= Tajrin Jahan Rumky, MK=Mosran Kabir, MFJ: Mohammad Farhan Jawad, SUA:Sayem-Ul-Alam, Dr. MAH: Dr. Md. Azad Hossain, Dr.MA: Professor Dr. Md. Mahbubul Alam, Professor Dr. Tofael

Head Department of EEE Head Department of ECE